FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER P. 0. Box 1449

1124 Blume Rd.
Distribution: Rosenberg, Texas 77471
[] FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7510
[] FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366

[ FBC Purchasing| - Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

[ Contractor
{1 Consultant

PROJECT: West Bellfort Road Improvements CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 02

(name, address). SH99 to Harlem Road DATE: April 28, 2014
PROJECT NUMBER: 13-079 Mobility Project No. 741

CONTRACT FOR: $4,540,218.45
CONTRACT DATE: 09-02-2013

CONTRACTOR: Allgood Construction Company, Inc. FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 106449
(name, address); 2647 Joann Street
Stafford, Texas 77477 N

The contract is changed as follows:

Add:

Cost to brace (7) existing power poles along West Bellfort Road during

construction per Centerpoint proposal (attached) $ 11,340.00
“Install Type “A” iniets not included in original proposal (4) each at $1,450.00/each $ '5,800.00

TOTAL:$  17,140.00

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract SUM) ..........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiii e e, $4,540,218.45
Net change by previously authorized Change orders .............cooeoivniiiiiiieieeeeenan, $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Orderwas .............ccooevvviiiin i, $ 4,540,218.45
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (deef:eased) (uﬂehanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of .. .. $ 17,140.40
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 4,557,358.45

The Contract Time will be (ircreased)(desreased)(unchanged) by

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Chanée Order therefore is (ehanged)(unchanged)

to
Authorized:
S/Qw/p;?k/ P&, .
Fort Be County Englnéenng Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Fort Bend County Judge
: Roy Rodriguez Honorable B Je obert E. H /-. ort
P. 0. Box 1449 2647 ognhn Stregt » 309 S. 48
Rose Fg,T;ay%ﬂ Stafford, T, XPM? Richmord, Texas 7
7 , / 74
By: Xy o0 ,/7 % By: ¢
s ature) (stgnat re) ‘(szgnature) /
DXTE: - g4, 27/301‘,0 DATE: 04-28 2014 DATE: 5/(_0" "lL

\wpdata\proced\dev\FBCchangeorderdoc_102



Chapter 6;: Company Specific Items Sheet No. 6.24
Page 1 of 2

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC
Applicable: Entire Service Area CNP 8038

6.3 AGREEMENTS AND FORMS
6.3.1 FACILITIES EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This Facilities Extension Agreement is entered into by and between :
ALL GooD COoNSTRUCTION (Ch. TAC. , herein

called "Retail Customer” and CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC, herein called
"Company" (hereinafter referred to as Agreement) for the construction, extension, installation,
modification, repair, upgrade, conversion, relocation, de-energization or removal of Company's
Delivery System, including temporary facilities (hereinafter referred to as facilities extension or

extension), as described herein.

This Agreement covers the facilities extension to Retail Customer location at
W. BELLFORT RoAD @. MASoN RoAD

0
The Company agrees to accept payment of # [ l ) 340. o Dollars -
to be paid by the Retail Customer, as a Non-Refundable Construction Payment in connection
with the Retail Customer request to extend Company facilities to the above described location as
follows:

Tnstall and Remove SEVEN LtneE YoLE BRACES.

« Unless otherwise stated by Company in writing, the Non-Refundable Construction
Payment amount above is valid for twelve months.

In consideration of said Non-Refundable Payment, to be paid to Company by Retail Customer
prior to commencement of construction, Company agrees to install and operate lines and
equipment necessary to distribute electric service to the identified location under the following

General Conditions:

« Company shall at all times have title to and complete ownership and control over
facilities installed by Company.

« Retail Customer must make satisfactory payment arrangements (if payment is required to
extend Company facilities) and sign and return this Agreement before Company can

proceed with the requested extension. :

Revision Number: 5th 306 Effective: 9/1/11



Chapter 6: Company Specific Items ‘ Sheet No. 6.24
Page 2 of 2

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC '
Applicable: Entire Service Area , CNP 8038

+ Extension of service facilities is contingent on acquisition of all necessary easements and
rights of way.

Nothing herein contained within this Agreement shall be construed as a waiver or rqlinquishment
by Company of any right that it has or may hereafter have to discontinue service for or on
account of default in the payment of any bill owing or to become owing thereafter for any other

reason or cause stated in Company's Tariff,

This Agreement shall not be binding upon Company unless and until it is signed by an
authorized representative of the Company.

AR (W
CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC ,"" bigooh (oRSTpUCHon o7 170%
E ; ,,,,,, ..._Retail Customer
I L )‘\> ; ‘) {;/ ,/i:_‘.
By é;; ::}g K By__ # | a4
. — L [
Enrci A0 E pPrN\otﬁ ‘ 2oy Robl e
{name printed or typed) (name printed or typed)
Title Service Consultant ' X Title ParsTsCt MAanNLAGER.,
Date L” 2‘5_/,‘* Date o ﬁfé}x ; i b

Revision Number: 5th : 307 Effective: 9/1/11



